507155964 03/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID PEINADO GUTIERREZ	10/02/2019
EDUARDO MARTIN ORUE	10/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U.
Street Address:	Calle Jose Echegaray, 18, Parque Empresarial
City:	Las Rozas-Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17639691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(541)360-4450 Phone: Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86121623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=85793299-A#page1.tif source=85793299-A#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059289 FRAME: 0578 507155964

PΔ.	TENT	APPI	IC.A	TION

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:	85793299	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

transfer and hereby assign and transfer place of business in Madrid, Spain, (h including all rights of priority, in, to, ar application for patent is in another language.	to HP Printing and Computi ereinafter "HPPCS"), its suc id under an application for	ing Solutions, ccessors, and	S.L.U., a Spanish cor its assigns, my entire	npany having its principal e right, title, and interest,
CALIBRATION OF PRINTING DEVI	CES			
Filing Date:	Application No.:			Patent Office: US ;
the subject matter, including any and all herein "patent" refers to any form of inte design rights, and utility model rights) country or region or under any internatipatent, any and all applications for pate said Inventions, any and all application indirectly claims priority or benefit, and of, divisional applications of, national-papplication for patent for any of said Invon or as a result of said Applications for Said Applications for Patent or said Patents or Said Applications for Patents or Said Paten	llectual property protection in (hereinafter "Inventions"); a ponal agreement for any of sa nt directly or indirectly claim as for patent from which an any and all continuation appi hase applications of, region rentions) (hereinafter "Applic r Patent (hereinafter "Patent	ncluding, without any and all examples and Inventions ing priority to y application lications of, coal-phase applications for Pations for Pations	out limitation, invention kisting and future appli (including, without limi or benefit of any applic for patent for any of so ontinuation-in-part applications of, renewals continuation; any and all pate.	rights, utility patent rights, ications for patent of any itation, said application for cation for patent for any of said Inventions directly or ications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any nts which may be granted
I HEREBY represent that I convey entire right, title, and interest herein ass conflict herewith;				
AND I HEREBY authorize HPPC Applications for Patent in its name or authorize HPPCS, its successors, its number, and patent office of said applications;	in my name in any country assigns, its nominees, and	or region or its legal repr	under any international esentatives to insert t	al agreement, and further he filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and required the state of the stat	PPCS, its successors, or its	assigns, as a		
AND I HEREBY covenant and agresuch papers as may be necessary or HPPCS, its successors, or its assigner representatives, all known facts respadministrative proceedings and signapplications, CIPs, and reissue applicationaths and declarations and generally to legal representatives to obtain, maintai Inventions, Applications for Patent, and and assistance are paid by HPPCS, its second papers.	desirable to perfect the titlens; communicate to HPPC ecting said Inventions, Ap all lawful papers (includitions) relating to said Invention to do everything possible to to, and enforce, for its or the Patents, provided the expen	e in said Inve CS, its succe plications for ing, without ons, Application aid HPPCS, it ir own benefitses which ma	ntions, Applications for ssors, its assigns, its assigns, its attents limitation, divisional approximation Patent, and Patent st successors, its assignt, proper intellectual proper intel	r Patent, and Patents, to somminees, or its legal; testify in any legal or applications, continuation ents; and make all rightful gns, its nominees, and its roperty protection for said lending such cooperation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereur	to set my hand and seal:			
		2	O(TOBER	2019
Inventor's Signature David Peinado Gutierrez	1	Day	Month	Year
Given (First and Middle) Name(s) / Famil	v Name			

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:_	85793299
--------	------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U., a Spanish company having its principal aid

place of business in Madrid, Spain, (including all rights of priority, in, to, a application for patent is in another lang	ind under an application for pa	essors, and atent entitled	its assigns, my en l (English-language	tire right, title, and interest, title in parentheses if said
CALIBRATION OF PRINTING DEV	ICES			
Filing Date:	Application No.:		***************************************	Patent Office: US
the subject matter, including any and a herein "patent" refers to any form of int design rights, and utility model rights country or region or under any internal patent, any and all applications for pat said Inventions, any and all application indirectly claims priority or benefit, and of, divisional applications of, national-application for patent for any of said Ir on or as a result of said Applications of said Applications for Fatent or said is	ellectual property protection inc (hereinafter "Inventions"); and cional agreement for any of sake ent directly or indirectly claimin ms for patent from which any any and all continuation applica- chase applications of, regional eventions) (hereinafter "Application or Patent (hereinafter "Patents"	luding, without and all exit inventions griority to capplication in ations of, couphase applications for Paterions for Paterions.	ut limitation, inventi- isting and future ap- (including, without li- or benefit of any ap- for patent for any o- for patent for any o- triunation-in-part ap- cations of, renewals pat"); any and all pa-	on rights, utility patent rights, oplications for patent of any imitation, said application for oblication for patent for any of of said Inventions directly or oplications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any itents which may be granted
I HERESY represent that I conve entire right, title, and interest herein as conflict herewith;	y my full rights in all countries signed and transferred, and the	and regions of I have not	s and under all inte executed and will no	mational agreements to the ot execute any agreement in
AND I HEREBY authorize HPPG Applications for Patent in its name or authorize HPPCS, its successors, its number, and patent office of said applithem;	in my name in any country of assigns, its nominees, and its	r region or a	under any internation esentatives to inser	onal agreement, and further t the filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and red duty it is to issue patents, to issue to b Patents, in accordance with the terms of	IPPCS, its successors, or its as	s and region signs, as as	s and under all inte signee of my entire	rnational agreements whose right, title, and interest, said
AND I HEREBY covenant and agrisuch papers as may be necessary of HPPCS, its successors, or its assigner representatives, all known facts reside administrative proceedings and signapplications, CIPs, and reissue applications and generally legal representatives to obtain, maintal Inventions, Applications for Patent, and and assistance are paid by HPPCS, its	desirable to perfect the fifte gns; communicate to HPPCS pecting said inventions, Applial all lawful papers (including tions) relating to said invention to do everything possible to aid in, and enforce, for its or their the patents, provided the expense.	in said Invertiles, its successications for g, without I s, Application d HPPCS, its cwn benefit es which may	ntions, Applications sors, its assigns, Patent, and Paten imitation, divisional ns for Patent, and F s successors, its as proper intellectual y be incurred by me	for Patent, and Patents, to its nominees, or its legal nits, testify in any legal or applications, continuation Patents; and make all rightful signs, its nominees, and its property protection for said in lending such cooperation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here.	into set my hand and seaf:	02	0. laha t	2019
Inventor's Signature		Day	October Month	Year
Eduardo Martin Orue				
Given (First and Middle) Name(s) / Fam	ily Name			

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

RECORDED: 03/02/2022

PATENT REEL: 059289 FRAME: 0580